TOWN OF BECKER - FEE SCHEDULE

CREDIT CARD FEES
Credit Card Use Charge An additional $2.5% to total amount of fees charged

LICENSING RELATED FEES

Type of fee Amount of Fee
Kennel Fee New, COMMEICIAL.........c.cooveiiiieiicce e ne s $150.00per year
Kennel Fee, renewal, COMMEICIAl............cooviiiiiiiiiiii e $120.00 per year
KENNEI FEE NEW, PIIVALE ......viiiiiie ettt sttt st st e s e s s ba e e eae e eaes $50.00 per year
Kennel Fee, reNeWal, PrIVALE ..........ocovuiiiiiiiiec ettt ettt sbaae e $20.00 per year
After the fact permit/application Normal Application fee plus
penalty equal to normal application fee plus any expenses incurred
Duplicate lICENSE/PEIMIT ..o $10.00
TempPOorary/MODIT USES ........cviiiiiiiieie e e $50.00
PUBIIC HEAING ...ttt st s ba e $700.00
Paper Copies 0f COMP. PIaN ..o $75.00 + tax
Paper Copies of Subdivision OrdiNanCe ............cceeieieeieiiie e $25.00 + tax
Paper Copies of ZoniNg OrdiNanCe..........c.ccvieiieiieiieceee e $50.00 + tax
CD Of INFOIMALION ...t et e e $10.00 + time + tax
RESEAICH ..ttt $100.00 per hour + copies
Photocopies (Standard - aCH) .........coviiiiiii $0.25 (tax incl.)
FAXING ottt $1.00 per page local/$1.25 per page long distance

Any materials mailed will incur appropriate postage fee.
If a fee is required, it must be paid prior to the data distribution.
UTILITY PERMITS

Utility Permit — Single [0CatIoN ..........ccccoiiiiiiciece e $150.00 + Construction
Performance bond and valid certificate of Insurance

Utility Permit — unlimited locations..................... $150.00 per location + $5,000 Annual letter of Credit or
Performance bond plus valid certificate of insurance

Small Cell Wireless Fees
Other fEES ..o $150 per year rent to collocate on township structure
$25 per year for maintenance associated w/collocation

Monthly Electrical Service fees........ccoovvviriiiieneniieiee, $73 per radio node <= 100 maximum watts
$182 per radio node > 100 maximum watts
actual cost of electricity, if the actual cost exceeds the foregoing.
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PROPERTY RELATED FEES

Type of Fee Amount of Fee
ASSESSMENT SEAICN ... $ 5.00 per address
Conditional Use Permit ..........ccccocevvveveiniesieieeieienns $325.00 + $1,000 Escrow
Interim Use PEMMIt.......coeiicieicieceee e $325.00 + $1,000 Escrow
VANANCE ..ot $400.00 + $ 250 Escrow
CoNCEPL PIAN ... $100 + $1,000 Escrow
Preliminary Plat ..........cccocovviiieviiiie e, $400.00+ $20/Iot and $5,000 escrow
Subsequent hearings with new notice...........c.cccceevvvennen. $25.00 + actual fees
MiNor SUBIVISION ....cc.oiviiiiiiiiiicee e $500 + $ 3,000 escrow
FINal Plat.......cooviiciceccec e $300.00
MoViIng PErMIt ..o, $200.00 + $3,000 escrow
Zoning AMENAMENt ........coccoierririneeee e $350.00
REZONING ... $350.00
Land Use AQreEMENT ........cccveuieieieieie ittt $350.00
Easement VacCatioN.........cccoveiieieieieneiee e $325.00
Drainage REVIEW...........coiiiiiieciciee et $350.00
EroSion CONLrOl.......coucuiiiiiiieeicees e $100.00+ $30.00/lot
Erosion Control INSPECHION ..........cveiiiriiiiriiereeee e $95.00/hour - 1 hour minimum
Comprehensive Plan amendment..........cc.coovvvninneneienescsee $300.00 + out of pocket costs

................. for all consultant time that consumes more than 50% of the fee charged.
Parkland Dedication FEE .........cccovieieriniie e $800.00 per new residential building lot
Special MEEBLING ......ooveiiiiiiiieee s $950.00 + any necessary fees
SIGN PEIMIL. ..o e $30.00
Temporary Sign Permit..........ccccooveiiiiieie e $25.00+ $100.00 deposit
SErEet VaCatioN .......cccoviiieiieiece e $275.00
Street OPENING FEE.....cvi it $100.00 + escrow
Staff and Land Use Decision Appeal..........cccccooeveieiiicnencnnnn. $275.00+ out of pocket

costs for all consultant time.

Staff Reimbursement — Development Double loaded labor rate
ASSESSIMENT L0 TAXES ...vvevveneiieie ettt $ 50.00 per instance
Driveway Road AcCess PErMit ..........cccoevvevieieeieiie e $110.00+ $500 deposit
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BUILDING PERMIT FEES

- Based on 1997 Fee Schedule

Total Valuation Fee
$1.00 to $500.00 $23.50
$501.00 to 2,000.00 $23.50 for the first $500.00 + $3.05 for each additional $100.00,

rounded up to the nearest hundred, to and including $2000.00.

$2,001.00 to $25,000.00

$69.25 for the first $2,000.00 + $14.00 for each additional $1,000.00,
rounded up to the nearest thousand, to and including $25,000.00.

$25,001.00 to $50,000.00

$391.25 for the first $25,000.00 + $10.10 for each additional $1,000.00,
rounded up to the nearest thousand, to and including $50,000.00.

$50,001.00 to $100,000.00

$643.75 for the first $50,000.00 + $7.00 for each additional $1,000.00,
rounded up to the nearest thousand, to and including $100,000.00.

$100,001.00 to $993.75 for the first $100,000.00 + $5.60 for each additional $1,000.00,
$500,000.00 rounded up to the nearest thousand, to and including $500,000.00.
$500,001.00 to $3,233.75 for the first $500,000.00 + $4.75 for each additional
$1,000,000.00 $1,000.00, rounded up to the nearest thousand, to and including

$1,000,000.00.

$1,000,001.00 and up

$5,608.75 for the first $1,000,000.00 + $3.65 for each additional
$1,000.00, rounded up to the nearest thousand.

AdMINISTIAtION FEE.....uiiiiiiiice e $10.00/permit (maintenance)
$30.00/permit (new construction)
PN TEVIBW. ...ttt bbb 65% of Bldg. Permit Fee
Plan review of similar plans meeting 1300.0160 SUbd. 6 ...........cccooiiiniriirnnnnn. 25% of Bldg. permit Fee
PIUMDBING FEE (RES.)...eiiiiiieesie e $5.00/opening + $1.00 surcharge
Mechanical (NEW RES.)......couiiriiiieiii s $25.00/unit + $1.00 surcharge
Mechanical (Replace EXIStiNg RES.) ......covvieiieiiiieiecccece e $40.00/unit + $1.00 surcharge
Re roof (ReSIAENtial).........c.coieiiiiicece s $75.00 + $1.00 surcharge
Re side (reSIAeNtial) .........cooeiieiiiicie s $75.00 + $1.00 surcharge
Window Replacement (eXisting OPeNing).......cccecvevieieeieiiieseeie e esie e seenens $75.00 + $1.00 surcharge
WWALEE HEALET ...ttt $40.00 + $1.00 surcharge
IFFIQAtION SYSTEIM ..ot $40.00 + $1.00 surcharge
DEMOIIION ..ttt sne e $100.00 + $1.00 surcharge
Fence (OVEr 77 iN NEIGNL) ....cc.oiiiiieee s $40.00 + $1.00 surcharge
WWALEE SOTLENEL ...t $40.00 + $1.00 surcharge
GaS FIrEPIACE oo $40.00 + $1.00 surcharge
Swimming pool above ground (Permanent) ...........cccevvevieevie e ese e 100.00 + $1.00 surcharge
RE-INSPECTION FRE ...t $50.00 per inspection
INVESTIGAION FEE ..o Shall be equal to building permit fee

Commercial Mechanical and Plumbing fees are based on valuation.
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Manufactured home install fees shall be based on the valuation of on-site work only.
State surcharge fees shall be in accordance with MN Statutes, section 16B.70.

Site Inspection/INVEStIGatioN............cccooeiireiiniiiieee e $65.00 per hour (drive time included)
Fire Sprinkler SYStEMS .......ccoooiiiiiireee 1997 Fee Scheduled based on valuation
Inspection Fee outside Normal business hours (2 hr min.)......ccccccoovvieiiininenne. $50.00/hour

Other Maintenance Work as determined by Building Official .............cccccceeeennns $40.00 + $1.00 surcharge
Permit EXPIrAtiON ......ccviiiiiciece et 180 days after issuance
Final Grading ESCIOW .........covciiiiiiiii e $1,000.00

EXTRACTION PERMITS

MAJOI EXEFACTION ...ttt bbb 700.00

T T g =t - Ut U o o ST 500.00

Gravel Mining AnNUal PEIMIT ........oooiiiiiieeeee s $15.00/acre
Monitoring Fee based on acreage

SEPTIC

Installation, Alteration, or Repair of Septic System (residential)...........ccccoovvivevieiiiiieieeee, $400.00

Installation, Alteration, or Repair of Septic System (commercial) ..........ccccccevveveeieiieinenee, $525.00

2 copies of septic Plans NOt ProOVIAE .........ccveiviiiiiriiiieee s $10.00

COlIECTOr SEPLIC SYSTEMS ...ttt ettt b e b b i $1,000.00

HOIAING TaNK PEIMIT.......iiiiiiiiiieee et $150.00

SOOI VETITICALION FEE .....evieiiee ettt neenreenbeaneenres $100.00

Review Fee for non-issued Permits
The applicant shall be responsible for 100% of the plan review fee if the permit is submitted then
abandoned.

Reissuance of Expired Permit

No changes to original plans submitted 50% of building permit fee
Changes to original plans 50% of building permit fee + plan review
fee

Permit Refund Policy
Requests must be in writing by permit applicant before any work has started. The applicant shall be
responsible for 100% of plan review fee, all other fees shall be refunded.

CITATIONS - FEES
Offense Description Penalty
Parking Ordinance VIOIAtION .........cccooiiiiiiiieiisieeee s 100.00 per offence
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